Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7. To modify the demo board for other applications, please
contact the Linear Applications Group for help.
QUICK START PROCEDURE
4
dc1497af
DEMO MANUAL DC1497A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 3 C1, C2, C3 Capacitor, X7R, 4.7µF, 50V, 10%,1206 Murata, GRM31CR71H475KA12L
2 3 C4, C5, C6 Capacitor, X7R, 0.22µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 Murata, GRM188R71E224KA88L
3 2 C7, C10 Capacitor, X7R, 2.2µF, 100V, 10%, 1210 Murata, GRM32ER72A225KA35L
4 1 C8 Capacitor, X5R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 Taiyo Yuden, TMK212BJ475KG-T
5 3 D1, D2, D3 Diode, Schottky, Power DI-123 Diodes/Zetex, DFLS160-7
6 3 L1, L2, L3 Inductor, 100µH Sumida, CDR6D28MNNP-101NC
7 3 R1, R2, R3 Resistor, Chip, 93.1k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040293K1FKED
8 3 R4, R5, R6 Resistor, Chip, 3.01kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW04023K01FKED
9 1 R16 Resistor, Chip, 82.5kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040282K5FKED
10 1 R19 Resistor, Chip, 49.9kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040249K9FKED
11 1 R20 Resistor, Chip,10kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040210K0FKED
12 1 R22 Resistor, Chip, 33.2kΩ, 1/16W,1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040233K2FKED
13 3 R23, R24, R25 Resistor, Chip, 20kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040220K0FKED
14 1 U1 I.C. LT3597EUHG, 52-Pin QFN-5mm × 8mm Linear Technology, LT3597EUHG
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C9 Capacitor, Aluminum 4.7µF, 63V Sun Electric, 63CE4R7BS
2 0 D4 Diode, OPT, SOD-323
3 1 R7 Resistor, Chip, 270kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603270KFKEA
4 1 R9 Resistor, Chip, 91kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040291K0FKED
5 7 R10-R14, R17, R18 Resistor, Chip, 100kΩ,1/16W,1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402100KFKED
6 1 R15 Resistor, Chip, 8.87kΩ,1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW04028K87FKED
7 1 R21 Thermistor, Chip, 100k,1%, 0603 Murata, NCP18WF104F12RB
Hardware – For Demo Board Only
1 8 E1-E5, E12-E14 Turret, Testpoint, 091" Mill Max 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 10 E6-E11, E15-E18 Turret, Testpoint, 063" Mill Max 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0